
City Hall
200 East University Avenue
Gainesville, Florida  32601

City of Gainesville

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 0002136 Name: Contract Renewal Correction - Group 5 &
Associates, Inc. (B)

Status:Type: Staff Recommendation Passed

File created: In control:11/26/2001 City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 11/26/2001

Title: Contract Renewal Correction - Group 5 & Associates, Inc. (B)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 002136_Second Amendment to Agreement_20011126

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Approved as RecommendedCity Commission11/26/2001 0 Pass

Contract Renewal Correction - Group 5 & Associates, Inc.  (B)

The contract renewal with Group 5 & Associates, Inc., for Public Education for Curbside Recycling and Reduction
of Solid Waste and Yard Trash, was originally approved by the City Commission on September 10, 2001.  This is to
correct the discrepancy between the amount stated in the September 10th agenda item and the contract amount.  The
agenda item stated an incorrect amount of $40,000 in the "Recommendation" for issuing the purchase order, while
the contract stated the correct amount of $57,273.

Depending upon the availability of funds, a total budget of $102,273 has been proposed in FY 01-02 for the contract
renewal with Group 5 & Associates, Inc.  The City of Gainesville Solid Waste Enterprise Fund will provide up to
$57,273, and the Alachua County Municipal Services Benefit Unit (MSBU) will provide up to $45,000.

The City Commission authorize the City Manager or designee to approve the issuance of a purchase order to Group
5 & Associates, Inc., for Public Education for Curbside Recycling and Reduction of Solid Waste and Yard Trash, not
to exceed $57,273 for FY 01-02, subject to the availability of funds.

City of Gainesville Printed on 7/2/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

